FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-27-2000



101297844

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

23

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Release by Secured Party U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Heller Financial, Inc.	02/03/00
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Phillips & Brooks/Gladwi	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 139 Hightower Parkway	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dawsonville	Georgia 30534 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/2000 DCDATES 00000041 5020103	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
581 600.00 p	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shalet. Send comments re-	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ssignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Ī

PATENT

REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0065

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815-3000				
Name	R. Hunt Dunlap, Jr.		2.3	
Address (line 1)	Burr & Forman LLP			
Address (line 2)	600 West Peachtree St	reet		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1200			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 303	08		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2	
Application Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		t Number(s) 41,143 4,246,451	
		4,862,499 4,4	10,930 D324,574	
		4,747,134 4,2	54,308 D309,160	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	600	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	unlap, Jr.	1 Hout July	2/4/00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0066 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(jes)			
Enter additional C	mark in dualitional marines of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		Sey Tour		
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
Addiess (line i)		must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
	City State/Country Zip Cod	e		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)		Assignment,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ada.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	}		
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb			
	D339,251 5,150,404	1		
	4,147,484			
	4,151,380			
	5,022,073			
	5,150,403			

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0067

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 3rd day of February, 2000, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Lender ("Lender") to PHILLIPS & BROOKS/GLADWIN, INC., a Georgia corporation, ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Lender a Security Interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service patents and patent licenses (the "Patents") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Assignor as defined in the defined in the Loan and Security Agreement between the parties dated October 4, 1989; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly the security interest in the patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service patents and patent licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Lender by the Assignor by the Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: February 3, 2000	HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Lender		
[SEAL]	Name: HIGH E. WILDER Title: SVP		
State of Illinois)			
) ss. County of Cook)			
On this 3 day of Verrice, 1999, before me personally appeared that (s)he is a Service Vice least of Heller Financial, Inc., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that (s)he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller Financial, Inc.			
OFFICIAL REAL	De der faire Reimerweier Notary Public		
BethMarie Reimer-Weier	My Commission Expires: Malk adock 3 7003		

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\RELEASE_PATENT.DOC

SCHEDULE I

Patents (USA):

RECORDED: 02/23/2000

No. D 309,160 - Advertising frame for pay telephone

No. D 324,574 - Phone Booth (M.I.C.)

No. D 339,251 - Phone Booth (PB-780)

No. 4,147,484 - Plastic Stamper (Gladwin)

No. 4,151,380 - Phone in Pedestal (Gladwin)

No. 4,246,451 - Security Pedestal (Gladwin)

No. 4,254,308 - Phone In Pedestal (Gladwin)

No. 4,410,930 - Solar Booth (Gladwin)

No. 4,441,143 - Solar Booth (Gladwin)

No. 4,747,134 - Hook Switch

No. 4,862,499 - Keypad Membrane

No. 5,020,103 - Adjustable Pedestal (4054)

No. 5,022,073 - Pin Fraud System (CDC)

No. 5,150,403 - Coin Fraud System (CDC)

No. 5,150,404 - Volume Control (CDC)

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0069